
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032281-2023 

Contract

Barking and Dagenham Business Support

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032281
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d3ce  
Published 1 November 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham

Tow Hall, 1 Town Square

Barking

IG11 7LU

Email

Corporate.Procurement@lbbd.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2082153000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032281-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032281-2023
mailto:Corporate.Procurement@lbbd.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lbbd.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Barking and Dagenham Business Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75112000 - Administrative services for business operations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council and its ancillary arms (such as arm’s length bodies and/or wholly or partly
owned subsidiaries and partner organisations) tendered and awarded a contract the
Provision of Barking and Dagenham Business Support to help local businesses in Barking
and Dagenham to better understand and access new markets and supply chain
opportunities with the Council and other local anchor institutions

The overall business support service requirement is split into three main elements as
below:

• General business support – As detailed in sections 1 and 4.3 of the specification which

http://www.lbbd.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

includes

information/meet the buyer events, skills workshops and 121 mentoring to help
businesses to access new markets and supply chain opportunities with the Council and
other anchor institutions in the borough.

• Care - Building the capacity of local care providers to offer high quality care that
supports improved health outcomes and is delivered by a motivated and fairly paid
workforce, enabled by efficient and professional operational and working practices;

• Food - Identifying, engaging and supporting early-stage and established food
businesses that share our vision for a healthy, affordable and sustainable local food
system to understand and access opportunities including a new Food Hub in Barking town
centre, new catering and training opportunities, and a small capital grants programme for
food businesses that meet the criteria.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £50,000 / Highest offer: £150,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

75112000 - Administrative services for business operations

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

79996000 - Business organisation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council and its ancillary arms (such as arm’s length bodies and/or wholly or partly



Page 4 to 7

owned subsidiaries and partner organisations) tendered and awarded a contract the
Provision of Barking and Dagenham Business Support to help local businesses in Barking
and Dagenham to better understand and access new markets and supply chain
opportunities with the Council and other local anchor institutions

The overall business support service requirement is split into three main elements as
below:

• General business support – As detailed in sections 1 and 4.3 of the specification which
includes

information/meet the buyer events, skills workshops and 121 mentoring to help
businesses to access new markets and supply chain opportunities with the Council and
other anchor institutions in the borough.

• Care - Building the capacity of local care providers to offer high quality care that
supports improved health outcomes and is delivered by a motivated and fairly paid
workforce, enabled by efficient and professional operational and working practices;

• Food - Identifying, engaging and supporting early-stage and established food
businesses that share our vision for a healthy, affordable and sustainable local food
system to understand and access opportunities including a new Food Hub in Barking town
centre, new catering and training opportunities, and a small capital grants programme for
food businesses that meet the criteria.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-015898

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Barking and Dagenham Business Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/015898-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barking Enterprise Centre CIc t/a BEC CIC

50 Cambridge Road

Barking

IG11 8FG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £50,000 / Highest offer: £150,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:21:41+0000
	TCPDF




